


e renNo. 838

ity OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
St _ JAPANESE SECTION ,
- To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
sdministration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME ;. _WAMANG Kaary. ..
HOME ADDRESS: glaxton Gaanery, Glaxton, B, C.

REGISTRATION NUMBER _mu PTG, o ADeE ' DG

OOCUPA‘!'IONM” SRR

St v e B e St

m«mwﬁdummmundermtnumcandwbczhercamedon yovmd!orm
ﬂdﬂm if partnership, give partner’s name.) : by

m?wm_..;,.c&mm;-nhm-,; L S SRR K L L
MARRIED? ;j. b A i P S IR L b et P

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND : === =

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND ;._s=a=

INAI(!-:S AT LEVING LR s N e e

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESC?PT FON -

INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where

-

OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant sostate)... .. ... .. ...




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS : ===

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST . sas

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN_._=

0 At ot 4 e 1 e e i e i it e i e o e s b e

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION : ¥our-roomed sompany gebin at Claxton Camuery.
ESAE T R S R S S et o S s

2 LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS :__L&WW. Ce

e - ————-.

B e T —— S

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:-__Reut fres

T —

e i g o e e e SO g i, e 8

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: __ Nome ..

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name; address, rent and to what date paid).. . NOmS®

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURN!‘I‘URE FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCh IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:....

1 R Corie o
zwum 2&:&0&%1&:“&&“%—

. _wtored at Claxton Cannery, Claxton, B C.

35° SNKER ges boat named "TE"NO.2" in custedy 2% |

1D L b L S 1 S 52 | T oo

———

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS,....w

A A e 9 4 5 S <o
[, . ——n I - o

N e 5 4 S 8 A B A A 8kt L 5 S 4 4 3 b N 7 St B e . W 8

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN. OR
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. ... . _Nous

s M A B 3 /S oY SN 2 303 M T et 00 AT 3415 T PR YO0 9 5T YOI 105 BRI Ak T e A O o T I A




4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY i St siommoe bt

MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom). NeR&......

IET——————EL Ll o

BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

Noh®._ S e —————— At

 BANK ACCOUNTS:_Nena.

LIFE INSURANCE & RS s i

v I A T e 8 e YA S i s

INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS... IR e ——————
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11, SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX o OB oo

 LIABILITIES:

. cane FRERRpORE—— L e ..W..)..-.\.,.....«-...__..._.......»........-......_1....._...-“....,......"..-_ -
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1 certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

e i e o -

— Withcn
FOR DEPARTMENTAL D3 ARSI L S
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INPORMATION FRON R.C.D.2.

. ar File Ko. TS
| Wil Name _ HAMANO, Kaoru

(Surneme in Block Letters)

. v
igigtration Fo. 10918 = lale - Female
y ‘ (Check)

fFormar Address Claxton Cannery, Skeena, B.C.

BN ']
. Date Tvacuated Mar. 25/42 ‘ Naturalized - Canadisn~-Born - National
5 : (Check)

’QJT Address Eanmun‘-m |
d//[ j-—(_a.-.AA(»Af(,Jn{u.’ - 7‘";(\"“"44‘“//-4;’/’“

v
Married -« Single
(Cheok) Name of Wife _

of susband_

nee
same of Mother (HAMAMOTO) Hana Name of Father__ Shoyemon (Dec'd)

wames of Children under 16

— e — - - — B T T — L e ———

quested by C. Girard Registered with Custodian r_!es
@3 or o)

- Additional Information _ Fishepman, Owner of Gasboat #lLic. 2030
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BRCLARATION AS T0 LOSS OF RADIO RECEIPT

IN THE MATTER OF a receipt for redio
owned by Kaoru HAMANO, formerly of Claxton
) Cannery, Skeena River, British Columbia, Fisherman.

I mm. formerly of Clexton Cannery, British Colusbia, Fishermen,

S Sk T ewned & Nestlnghonss Badis Chassis, Serisl No. 157990, sud fave personal
knowledge of the facts herein declared. ;

2. That T Bad in sy possession and control at Claxton Canmery, British Colusbia
s Westinghouse Radio Chassis Serisl No. 157798. :

s, albeut’ |
3.0 We Ro" day otbyaral 1942, I delivered the said radio to
b 'ONM MG& and obtained a receipt therefor.

4 That I Nave mde & most diligent search for the mid receipt in all repositories
Iore such receipt might be. I have not found the same and I verily believe that

5, That T bave not 1n any way dealt with the said
with sny person, firm or corporation as secuwrity.

6. 'htthukmfrthm-muonotthro«ipt is that it has been
lost or aceideptally destroyed.

7;'ht!h.volio.m‘ﬂthntqrdiomhonmm for the net sus of $16.19.

8. That I, Kaoru HAMANO, the owner, am therefore now entitled to the proceeds of
~ such sale, amounting to $16.19.

AND 1 make this solemn declarstion, conscientiously believing it to be
true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath
,ﬂ&ﬂmemmmm.

DECLARED before me at the (-4

of T oonnnds s in the







Jitiie M; D’&l

Br. Saaru w’
:— W91,
M M| mﬁh

‘ This is to infors you tiat the sus of $23.23 stands to
your sredit with this office.

Of Sids sum §16.19 recreseuts the net proceeds {rom
the sale of & radio chabals and syoaker aald %o have been wirredersd
Sy yolle Tuis souey will be seut Lo you M you will sesd we the
rotslpt given «t Lhe tlue Lhe articles ware sw rendered.

The sus of ¥2.,04, being the net yvoceeds from tue sale of
Some small articles identified as your property, has been eredited
1o your acoount.

The sus of $5.00 wus eredited to your scevunt in fuil
ctt be olaim lodged by you witi the Japanese Fishing Vessels
ttu for refund of expenses insurred at the tine of the
of the vessel "T.B.H0.2" New Westaiister 2030. The vesssl
"T.B.ll0, coomnng t0 the records of the Japanese Fishing Vessels
Dig bmu.u, was sold by you in Hay, 1942, and the uet proceeds
of 92945 were paid to your mother,at your request, by the Cosmittee.

If you will ewnd us Lhe radio receipt in Poel of your
ownershdy, we will rezit to you all the funds now in your ssecuat,

It would appear tial we have accounted for all the roperty
 Svery kind 1ef% by you o e protecied area which vested in the
and in opder that you may comfirm this and send us tie receijt
s suolose & stamped, addressed envelope for youwr sonvenlende in re-

plring.
Tours truly,

F. Matieson,
Protection De artmet,







* » m

fhis man signed & declarstion to the Oustodian on March 24, 194<.

He was evacuated on March 35 1944 3ty s

; ‘ in his declaratiop, he reported chattels as shown in the Chattel
- Schedule. hm-‘mm»tmitm,mituwtht
. shipment was made. A number of small articles were sold at suotion #n

July, 1945, at Prince Rupert, which were identified ss the property of

Mlﬂt- -:hmtmtmtho sale, $2.04, has been credited to

‘ He roportul the vessel "T.E.No.2". This vessel was sold by Ksoru

‘ & -ﬂ?’ 1942, through the Japanese Pishing Vessels Disposal
tee. proceeds from this sale in the amount of $294.50 was

pu to Hans HAMANO (!‘uo No0.492) mother of Kaoru HAMANO st his request.

A Iutu‘ho\uo radio chassis was surreandered by Kaoru HAMANO according
to the ROMP. A redio chassis and speaker, identified as that surrendered by
~this man, was s0ld at suction for the net sum of $16.19, which has been
credited to his account.

| Q.mmmdmuma.cmmrmmmd
claim ldﬂ with the Japanese Pishing Vessels Disposal Committee for
| WdWhmtmtithtmnpmmdhgottholﬂ'!l.l’oz'

The credit balance in this account at this date is $23.23, which will
be free when we bave received the receipt proving owmership of the radio.

1his file reveals no other property.

This summary is certified to be
in accordance with in!'orutmn
on file.

///} 1<% ;M[ BB ek s |
o
June 24, 1946.




(contents unknown) )
L

accordance with information on file

June 24, 1946.




HAMANO , Kaom™a

ITED
been % as follows: Transportation claim - nominal
re vessel "T.E.#2"

“'Yomhcwmths

expenses

Custodian of Enemy Property




CLAIMS October 26,

CREDITOR: Kaoru HAMANO, Reg. 10918, File 638
DEBTOR: Canadian Government

AMOUNT: $5.00

(lxpcnsou fncurred in bringing the vessel "T.E.#2" to
hh home. )

ing area at Prince Rupert, and returning to




SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date:

Name:

Oetober 26, 1944
HANARO, Kaoru

Boat File No.: spyDC 659

10918

44+ 638

Reg. No. File:

Hane of Vessel: we,E.II® 350x7111%x316%(1931) Vivian 14 HP (1930)

~ Lie. or Reg. Fo.:

| Ranl No.:
Owner's Valuation:
JFYDC Valuation:
Custodian Valuation:
Date of Sale:

1:;731gnaturs on Sales Papers:

~ Selling Price: |
Paid to JFVDC oryLppiedien:
Bupervision Costs:
Balanoce due Ownmer:
Paid to:
Looation of Boat at Sale:

New Westminster 2030
m.ou-n ¢

$500.00 (Vessel burned Sppt.1941, estimated
' ecost of repairs- $500.00)
250.00 Survey PR.8,

None
May 30, 1942
Francis Leask
Kaoru HAMANO
. $300.00
300,00
5.50
294.50

Hana HAMANO (Mother) on authority of Kaoru HAMANO

Prince Rupert

.nhm dgainst Canadian Govte: gone

Additional Information:




BRASE Prosent. ur, 5. 5. Asrold (Ageat)
voring List No.  Prinos Bupert 4.




Jere $o14 by pubiig

Oflmtad!an Steff Present.
: rrau _'Auéticneering List No.
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04 File Doy 638
; M Specified Articles Departaent,

" 8 1 .ﬁitin:honae Chassis
* Serial No. 157798

3 dht Ly sl
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YIVIAN ENGCINE WORKD

- SRR e Shipped to Claxtomn Cannery.
April 23rd, 1940, Skeens River, B.C.

&

Reboring 14 H.P. cylinders, supplying and
fitting new pistons, pins ;na rings.

Welding outside water jackets on cylinders,
. and installing new studs on cylinders,

Dismantling carduretor, cleaning out,
checking, re-assembling and cdjultlnc. Net

Less Discount
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e Keoru HAMANO,
. Begistration No, 10918,
wer Camp, Ont,

Referring to yours of the JOth September,
¥e wrots to the British Columbia Packers Limited regarding
thedr elain against you, smounting to 984,80 tnil&:: then
Il Ge pald te

that you stated that this claim had already
Nre T Wallace on Mereh 25th, 1942,

We have now received their reply forwarding an
~ involes, copy of whisch we are snclosing herewith, :2:;

.ﬁ‘t‘.t‘l‘ ey have written you & letter direct. Doubtless
when you paid this money you received a regeipt for same.
If you have tiis receipt plesse forward it to this effioce
with your reply, a8 this would settle the wi:ole matter,
If you have no receipt,kindly ;ive us some more details,
in connection with this claim, in order that we can look
after same on your behalf. :

a1

Yours truly,

Ae Heilister,
Claims Department.
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SALMON
Foor or CAMPRELL AvE

. VANCOUVER.

CTANADA

26th, 1942,

The Department of The Ssoretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
VANCOUVER, &, C.

Dear Sirs: Claims Department - File No., 638

Some time ago we received a letter from you re

t:. M-iﬂ.wﬂg our claim for Righty-four dollars and

eighty cents «80) and we have mailed two copies of this
statement to your attention to substantiate our clainm.,

We also received a letter from Mr. Hanano and
will write him explaining how this claim is made up. We
enclose copy of letter sent to him.

Yours very truly, »
BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKERS LIMITED.

Per: \WN




Qctober 9 i 1942

B.Cs Packers Limited,
Pt Campbell Avenue,
Vanocouver, B.C,

Dear S8irss
Re:

Kaoru HABANO-Heg,#10918

Some time ago you lodged with the Custe
odian a claism agalnst the above named Japanesei
s

for #84.,80, %e wrote to the Japarese about th
elaim, and he replied that he had :lready settled
the eili!: ®at the B.C, Packers! office with ¥r,
T: Wallace on Narch 25th, 1542V,

Please advise us at your earliest convene
ience if this is correct.

fours truly,

A HcAlister,
Claims Departaent,

%
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